Appoint with the approval of the City Council a qualified acting administrator to exercise 

the powers and perform the duties of the Administrator during temporary absences. 

Section 3 - Compensation 
A. Base Salary: Employer agrees to pay Employee an annual base salary of one hundred 

seventy nine thousand dollars ($179,000) (current salary +3%) payable in installments at 
the same time that the other management employees of the Employer are paid. 

B. Not later than May 16, 2019, the Employer will evaluate the Employee's performance 

against the Employer's identified six month goals.